
Direct Debit Calendar 2025 

 

2025 Direct Debits 

The 1st direct debit of the year will occur on Thursday 2nd January 2025. 

Direct debits are every fortnight for the remainder of the year. 

2025 Statement Dates 

The 1st Statement Day of the year will occur on Monday 13th January 2025. 

Statement Days are every fortnight for the remainder of the year. 

 

2025 Public Holiday (on which the centres will be closed) 

Wednesday 1st January 2025 – New Years Day 

Monday 27th January 2025 – Australia Day 

Monday 10th March 2025 – Labour Day 

Friday 18th April 2025 – Good Friday 

Saturday 19th April 2024 – Easter Saturday 

Sunday 20th April 2025 – Easter Sunday 

Monday 21st April 2025 – Easter Monday 

Friday 25th April 2025 – Anzac Day 

Monday 9th June 2025 – Kings Birthday 

Friday 26th September 2025 – Friday before the AFL Grand Final 

Tuesday 4th November 2025 – Melbourne Cup Day 

Thursday 25th December 2025 – Christmas Day 

Friday 26th December 2025 – Boxing Day 

 

2025 School Holiday dates 

1st January – 27th January 2024 – Summer Holidays 

Term 1 holidays – 7th April – 21st April 2025 

Term 2 holidays – 7th July – 18th July 2025 

Term 3 holidays – 22nd September – 3rd October 2025 

Term 4 holidays – 22nd December 2025 – 31st December 2025 


